
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
MARCH 5, 2019 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Contract Amendment for 
Development Consultants, 
Inc.  
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works Department 

Action Required: 
 

   Ordinance 
√ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Authorizes an increase in the authorized contract amount 

with Development Consultants, Inc., for Professional 
Engineering Consultant Services for the design of the 
Ward 7 Sidewalks Improvement Project.  
 

FISCAL IMPACT This amendment authorizes an increase of $19,200, 
making a new contract total of $177,200.00 for the design 
of the Ward 7 Sidewalks Improvement Project.  Funding 
for the contract will be from the 2019 to 2021 Capital 
Improvement Bonds for Streets and Drainage and the 3/8-
Cent Capital Improvement Sales and Compensating Use 
Tax as authorized by Resolution Number No. 14,803.   
 

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND DCI was previously awarded a contract for design work on 
several of the 2019 to 2021 Improvement Projects.  The 
resolution would authorize the addition of one (1) 
additional project; the Ward 7 Sidewalks Project.   

 


	Subject:

